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Keeping USU Clean & Safe

	LOGISTICS: Gary Osier, Director 295-3057  gosier@usuhs.mil

	
	PROPERTY MOVEMENT, DISPOSAL & MANAGEMENT,  call:

	
	James Blackledge – 295-9517  jblackledge@usuhs.mil         Larry Richardson – 295-3435   lrichardson@usuhs.mil 

	
	BIOMEDICAL/OFFICE EQUIPMENT REPAIR, call:

	
	Russ Shettle – 295-3061  rshettle@usuhs.mil                        John Pirrone – 295-3062  jpirrone@usuhs.mil

	FACILITIES: Cheryl King, Director 295-3047 cking@usuhs.mil

	
	Call Sandy Carbajal 295-3045 scarbajal@usuhs.mil for:

	
	· ELECTRICAL (NO LIGHTS, LOST POWER)

· PLUMBING (LEAKS, CLOGGED TOILETS)

· LOCKSMITH (DOORS, CABINETS, DRAWERS, KEYS)

· HVAC (TOO HOT OR COLD & AIR FLOW PROBLEMS)

· CARPENTRY (CABINET DOORS, BROKEN SHELF, ETC.)

	
	HOUSEKEEPING ISSUES (TRASH NOT PICKED UP, SPILLS ON CARPET, ETC), call:

	
	Steve Hilleary – 295-3048  shilleary@usuhs.mil  (IF NO ANSWER, CALL 295-3045.)

	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT DIVISION: Patricia Burke, Director 295-3032 pburke@usuhs.mil

	
	COPIER REPAIRS, call:

	
	John Bigott – 295-3036 jbigott@usuhs.mil

	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY: John Pomerville, Assistant Vice President  295-3305 jpomerville@usuhs.mil

	
	Call Jennifer Morgan 295-9443  jemorgan@usuhs.mil for:

	
	· AIR QUALITY PROBLEMS 
· SAFETY HAZARD 
· FIRE HAZARD     
· SMELLS
	· SPILLS (Radiological or large chemical spills)
· INJURY/ILLNESS 

· RADIATION HAZARD


	AFTER DUTY HOURS, TO REPORT ANY EMERGENCY CALL SECURITY AT 301-295-3038


Here is a useful list of contacts with phone and email addresses to help you reach the right person to report a problem or get something done. Timely reports mean timely repairs.
FIRE OR MEDICAL EMERGENCY AT ANY TIME CALL 777
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